Home » Modine » MODINE CSD Ceiling Cassette Ductless Mini-Split and Chilled Water Instruction Manual
Ceiling Cassette
Ductless Mini-Split and Chilled Water
Technical Manual
Models CSD, CSH and CCW
MODINE CSD Ceiling Cassette Ductless Mini-Split and Chilled
Water Instruction Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

drawings), and Specifications.
MODEL IDENTIFICATION
Model Nomenclature
1 2,3 4,5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
PT UC MBH SV G C HO FL FP PO CC
1 – Product Type (PT)
C – Ceiling Cassette
2,3 – Unit Configuration (UC)
SD – DX Cooling
SH – HP Heating and Cooling
CW – Chilled Water
4,5 – Nominal Capacity (MBH)
08 – 8,000 Btu/Hr
12 – 12,000 Btu/Hr
18 – 18,000 Btu/Hr
20 – 20,000 Btu/HR
24 – 24,000 Btu/Hr
30 – 30,000 Btu/Hr
33 – 33,000 Btu/Hr
36 – 36,000 Btu/Hr
42 – 42,000 Btu/Hr
6 – Supply Voltage (SV)
A – 115V/60Hz/1ph
B – 208V/60Hz/1ph
C – 230V/60Hz/1ph
H – 277V/60Hz/1ph
J – 110V/50Hz/1ph
K – 220V/50Hz/1ph
7 – Generation (G)
A – Current Design
8 – Control Code (C)
C – Modine Controls System
E – Electro-Mechanical Controls
M – Microprocessor Controls (Infrared Remote Control)
9 – Heating Option (HO)
N – None
A – Electric Heat
B – Hot Water Heating Coil – 4-pipe
C – Hot Water Heating – 2 Pipe (Uses CW Coil)
10 – Filters (FL)
A – 60-80% Arrestance (Standard)
B – MERV 10
11 – Heat Freeze Protection (FP)
N – None
F – Hot Water Coil Freeze Protection
12 – Power Option (PO)
N – None
D – Cassette Power Disconnect Switch
13 – Control Communication Option (CC)
N – None
B – BACnet IP Compatible Network Card
M – BACnet MS/TP Compatible Network Card
STANDARD FEATURES
General Description – Ceiling Cassette Unit
Digit 2,3: Unit Configuration (UC)
SD = DX Cooling
All direct expansion units include a factory installed thermal expansion valve and utilize large surface area
evaporator coils ideally positioned to optimize heat transfer and airflow. Each evaporator is manufactured from
refrigeration quality copper tubes with mechanically bonded aluminum fins.
SH = HP Heating & Cooling
All direct expansion units include a factory installed thermal expansion valve and utilize large surface area
evaporator coils ideally positioned to optimize heat transfer and airflow. Each evaporator is manufactured from
refrigeration quality copper tubes with mechanically bonded aluminum fins.
CW = Chilled Water
All chilled water units utilize large surface area coils positioned to optimize heat transfer and airflow. Each coil is
manufactured from refrigeration quality copper tubes with mechanically bonded aluminum fins and are circuited
from headers to ensure low water pressure drops.
Digit 4,5: Nominal Capacity (MBH)
08 = 8,000 Btu/Hr
12 = 12,000 Btu/Hr
18 = 18,000 Btu/Hr
20 = 20,000 Btu/Hr
24 = 24,000 Btu/Hr